
Fall 2017 MBA 210 - Managerial Accounting
Tentative Schedule

Pforsich

Wk Mtg Date Chap Topic Homework Learn
Smart

Chap 
Quiz

Homework & 
Quiz Due

Presentations

1 Thurs 8/31/17 X
Course 

Introduction
2 Thurs 9/7/17 2

Cost 
Concepts

Ex 2:6,7,9,11,12
Prob 2:18

LS 2 Q2
Sun., 9/10/17

11:59pm
Critical Thinking, Creative Inquiry

3 Thurs9/14/17 2
Cost 

Concepts
Breezy Boat, AIS Diagram

4 Thurs 9/21/17 3 CVP 
Ex 3:5,6,11,15,18

Prob 3:21
LS 3 Q3

Sun., 9/24/17
11:59pm

5 Thurs 9/28/17 3 CVP Cat & Joe's Pig Rig (CVP)

6 Thurs 10/5/17 6 ABC
Ex 6:5,9,11
Prob 6:17

LS 6 Q6
Sun., 10/8/17

11:59pm
7 Thurs 10/12/17 6 ABC Appaloosa County Day Care Center (ABC)

8 Thurs 10/19/17 7
Differential 

Analysis
Ex 7:1,2,3,4,6,7,13 LS 7 Q7

Sat., 10/22/17
11:59pm

9 Thurs 10/26/17 7
Differential 

Analysis
Newport Home (Relevant Costing)

10 Thurs 11/2/17 8
Capital 

Budgeting
Ex 8:3,9,12

Prob 8:17,22,26
LS 8 Q8

Sun., 11/5/17
11:59pm

11 Thurs 11/9/17

12 Thurs 11/16/17 The Goal (TOC; Throughput Accounting)

Thurs 11/23/17

13 Thurs 11/30/17 9
Profit 

Planning
Ex 9:6,12,13,14

Prob 9:16
LS 9 Q9

Sun., 12/3/17
11:59pm

Conceptual Exam (Chapters 2,3,6,7,8,9)
bring Scantron 882E

14 Thurs 12/7/17

No Class -- Read The Goal

Learning Journals Due (emailed to me: pforsich@csus.edu) by 11:59pm, Thursday, 12/7/17

Thanksgiving Break


